

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. Steps Up To The Plate To Help Support Youth Baseball League

AUSTIN, Texas / Oct. 25, 2019 – They might not be as tall as players on the Houston Astros' post-season roster, but these pint-sized athletes from Hays County and surrounding areas are just as excited as the Texas Big Leaguers to be playing baseball this fall.

And Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co., located in Austin and Cedar Park, shares their excitement.

The Weichert® affiliate is a proud sponsor of the Hays Youth Baseball Softball Association's 2019 Fall Baseball League. Not to mention one of the league's biggest cheerleaders.

"It's great to see so many kids here in Hays County love the game of baseball as much as I do," said Suzanne Hardin, one of the agents at Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. who coordinated the real estate agency's baseball league sponsorship.

"That's one reason why I'm excited about our Weichert office sponsoring this year's fall league," added Hardin.



Suzanne Hardin (standing on the left) and Tonya Barlow from Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. are pictured with one of the teams from the Hays County Youth Fall Baseball League.

Cheering at games throughout the season is another.

"Suzanne and I aren't just the ones who worked on this sponsorship opportunity for our office, we're also two of the loudest cheerleaders at the games," said Tonya Barlow, an agent at Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. "We even help with the treats for the players after a game."

Hardin and Barlow's enthusiasm for the Hays County baseball league mirrors the excitement and involvement that many of their colleagues at Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. have with other community events.

"Supporting events and organizations in the communities we serve is something that all of us Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. like to do," added Barlow. "It's not hard to find someone from our office at a community event in the Austin area."

Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company serves the greater Austin area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® – Barton Harris & Co., located at 8700 Manchaca Road, Suite 603, in Austin and 921 W. New Hope Road, Suite 505, in Cedar Park, contact Ashley King at 512-572-1007 or visit www.bartonharrisco.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.